



2024:CGHC:45304

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**MAC No. 1979 of 2018**

**Jagatram Sahu Versus Gajanand**

<b>16.07.2019</b>	<p>Shri Basant Kaiwartya appears on behalf of Shri Vineet Kumar Pandey, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Shri Vipin Tiwari, counsel for Respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>None for Respondent No. 3, though served.</p> <p>Shri Tiwari prays for 3 weeks' time to comply with the mandatory requirement as provided under proviso to sub-section (I) of Section 173 of the Act, 1988.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after 4 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</b></p>

vivek