



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1979 of 2018

Jagatram Sahu ***Versus*** Gajanand

17.01.2024	Mr. Vineet Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Vipin Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. Tarkeshwar Nande, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3. The matter is listed on default with regard to cross-objection filed by the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. Tiwari submits that respondent Nos. 1 & 2 do not want to press this cross-objection. Accordingly, this cross-objection is dismissed as not pressed. List it for final hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge