



2024:CGHC:45304

1



2024:CGHC:45304  
NAFR

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### MAC No. 1979 of 2018

1 - Jagatram Sahu S/o Nanhuram Sahu Aged About 40 Years R/o Putidih, Police Station- Dabhra, District- Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh.

2 - Smt. Shaibai Sahu W/o Jgatram Sahu Aged About 38 Years R/o Putidih, Police Station- Dabhra, District- Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh.

3 - Kumari Khusbu Sahu D/o Jagatram Sahu Aged About 18 Years R/o Putidih, Police Station- Dabhra, District- Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh.....(Claimants), District : Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh

----Appellants

versus

1 - Gajanand S/o Khedram Sonwra Aged About 20 Years Occupation- Driver, R/o Mirowni, Police Station- Chandarpur, Tahsil- Dabhra, Disrtict- (Revenue And Civil)- Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh.

2 - Santosh Sidar S/o Babulal Sidar Aged About 36 Years Occupation- Driver, R/o Nawapara, (D), Police Station Dabhra, District- Revenue And Civil- Janjgir-Champa, Chhattisgarh.,

3 - Icici Lombart General Insorance Company Limited Through Branch Manager Icici, Branch Office- Ground Floor Vanijya Bhavan, Devendra Nagar Road, Raipur, District- Revenue And Civil Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

----Respondents

(Cause-title taken from Case Information System)

---

For Appellant	:	None
For Respondent	:	None

---

**Hon'ble Shri Arvind Kumar Verma, Judge**  
**Order on Board**

**20/11/2024**

1. None appears, nor is any representation on behalf of the appellants in spite of the matter being called on two rounds.



2024:CGHC:45304

2

2. In the absence of any representation on behalf of the Appellants, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.

**Sd/-**  
(Arvind Kumar Verma)  
**Judge**

*Syahi*