



2024:CGHC:45304



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 1979 of 2018**

**JAGATRAM SAHU versus GAJANAND**

09/05/2025	<p>None appears on behalf of the Appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No.3/Insurance company.</p> <p>List this matter after summer vacation, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>